1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard C1002_X7R_SMD • 9/27/2019
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
One world. One KEMET
Bene昀椀ts
•	 −55°C	to	+125°C	operating	temperature	range
• Lead (Pb)-free, RoHS, and REACH Compliant
• Temperature stable dielectric
• EIA 0402, 0603, 0805, 1206, 1210, 1808, 1812, 1825, 2220,

Surface Mount Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors (SMD MLCCs)
X7R Dielectric, 6.3 – 250 VDC (Commercial Grade)
Ordering Information
C 1206 C 106 M 4 R A C TU
Ceramic
Case Size
(L" x W")
Speci昀椀cation/
Series1
Capacitance
Code (pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Rated	Voltage
(VDC)
Dielectric
Failure Rate/
Design
Termination
Finish2
Packaging/
Grade (C-Spec)
0402
0603
0805
1206
1210
1808
1812
1825
2220
2225
C = Standard Two
signi昀椀cant
digits	and
number of
zeros.
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
9 = 6.3
8 = 10
4 = 16
3 = 25
6 = 35
5 = 50
1 = 100
2 = 200
A = 250
R = X7R A = N/A C = 100%
Matte Sn
See
“Packaging
C-Spec
Ordering
Options
Table”
1 Flexible termination option is available. Please see FT-CAP product bulletin C1013_X7R_FT-CAP_SMD.
2 Additional termination 昀椀nish options may be available. Contact KEMET for details.
Packaging C-Spec Ordering Options Table
Packaging Type1
Packaging/Grade
Ordering Code (C-Spec)
Bulk	Bag/Unmarked Not	required	(Blank)
7" Reel/Unmarked TU
13" Reel/Unmarked
7411 (EIA 0603 and smaller case sizes)
7210	(EIA	0805	and	larger	case	sizes)
7" Reel/Marked TM
13" Reel/Marked
7040 (EIA 0603)
7215	(EIA	0805	and	larger	case	sizes)
7"	Reel/Unmarked/2	mm	pitch2 7081